ANSWER CHOICES
Belvidere
Cambridge
Eden
Elmore
Greensboro
Hyde Park
Jeffersonville
Johnson
Morristown
Stowe

Wolcott
TOTAL

Healthy Lamoille Valley Parent Survey 2025

Q1 What town do you live in?

Answered: 47

1/19

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
2.13%

4.26%
4.26%
6.38%
2.13%
10.64%
14.89%
17.02%
25.53%
4.26%

8.51%

47
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Q2 What grade is your child in? If you have more than one child in grades
6-12 please focus your answers on the child who has a birthday closest to
today.

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

6th 21.28% 10
“th 12.77% 6
8th 8.51% 4
9th 14.89% 7
10th 14.89% 7
11th 19.15% 9
12th 8.51% 4
TOTAL 41
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Q3 In the last 12 months, how often have you talked with your child about
the risks of substance use?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

NOT AT ALL ONCE A FEW TIMES (2-4) A LOT (5+) TOTAL

Alcohol 8.51% 10.64% 55.32% 25.53%
4 5 26 12 47

Marijuana/Cannabis 21.74% 6.52% 54.35% 17.39%
10 3 25 8 46

Tobacco 27.66% 4.26% 46.81% 21.28%
13 2 22 10 47

Vaping 14.89% 19.15% 38.30% 27.66%
7 9 18 13 47

Prescription drugs belonging to other people 36.17% 14.89% 34.04% 14.89%
17 7 16 7 47

Other drugs 28.89% 6.67% 51.11% 13.33%
13 3 23 6 45
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Q4 Do you think talking with your child about substance use makes a

Healthy Lamoille Valley Parent Survey 2025

positive difference in the choices that they make?

Yes, it does

make a
difference

It might make
a difference

No, it does
not make a
difference

I don’t know I

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes, it does make a difference

It might make a difference

No, it does not make a difference

| don’t know

TOTAL

10%

20%

Answered: 47

30%

40% 50%

4/19

Skipped: 0

60%

70%

80% 90%

RESPONSES
76.60%

21.28%

0.00%

2.13%

100%

36

10

a7
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Q5 Do you think local youth your child's age use these substances at least
once in a while?

Alcohol

Marijuana/Cannabis

Tobacco

Vape (nicotine or
marijuana/cannabis)

Prescription drugs belonging to
other people

Other drugs

ALL OF
THEM USE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

Answered: 47

MOST OF
THEM USE

6.38%
3

6.38%
3

0.00%
0

4.26%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

5/19

Skipped: 0

SOME OF
THEM USE

68.09%
32

68.09%
32

68.09%
32

72.34%
34

34.04%
16

34.04%
16

NONE OF
THEM USE

8.51%
4

6.38%
3

10.64%
5

10.64%
5

12.77%
6

10.64%
5

| DON'T
KNOwW

17.02%
8

19.15%
9

21.28%
10

12.77%
6

53.19%
25

55.32%
26

TOTAL

47

47

47

47

47
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Q6 At what age do you think it is okay to use substances?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

12 OR 13-17 18-20 21 OR IT IS NEVER | DON'T TOTAL
YOUNGER OLDER OKAY KNOW
Alcohol 0.00%  0.00%  10.64% T74.47% 10.64% 4.26%
0 0 5 35 5 2 47
Marijuana/Cannabis 0.00%  0.00%  17.02% 55.32% 27.66% 0.00%
0 0 8 26 13 0 47
Tobacco 0.00%  0.00% 4.35% 28.26% 67.39% 0.00%
0 0 2 13 31 0 46
Vape (nicotine or 0.00%  0.00% 4.26% 21.28% 74.47% 0.00%
marijuana/cannabis) 0 0 2 10 35 0 47
Other drugs 0.00%  0.00% 0.00% 4.26% 87.23% 8.51%
0 0 0 2 41 4 47

6/19



Healthy Lamoille Valley Parent Survey 2025

Q7 Do you make sure youth can't access substances in your home?

Alcohol

Marijuana/Cannabis

Tobacco

Vape (nicotine or marijuana/cannabis)

Prescription drugs

Answered: 47

YES

57.45%
27

31.91%
15

23.40%
11

12.77%
6

51.06%
24

NO

21.28%
10

6.38%
3

4.26%
2

2.13%
1

8.51%
4

7/19

Skipped: 0

I DON'T HAVE THIS IN MY HOUSE

21.28%
10

61.70%
29

72.34%
34

85.11%
40

40.43%
19

TOTAL

47

47

47

47

47
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Q8 How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements
about alcohol?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

DON'T STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL
KNOW DISAGREE AGREE
All youth are going to drink alcohol, 2.13% 55.32% 27.66% 12.77% 0.00% 2.13%
it's not an issue for me. 1 26 13 6 0 1 a7
It's okay for youth to drink in 0.00% 65.96% 34.04% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
moderation. 0 31 16 0 0 0 47
It's okay to allow youth to drink 0.00% 59.57% 27.66% 4.26% 8.51% 0.00%
alcohol on special occasions. 0 28 13 2 4 0 47
It's okay to allow youth to drink at 0.00% 65.96% 25.53% 6.38% 2.13% 0.00%
home. 0 31 12 3 1 0 47
| would be okay with other parents 0.00% 89.36% 8.51% 2.13% 0.00% 0.00%
giving my child alcohol in their home. 0 42 4 1 0 0 47

8/19
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Q9 Underage drinking concerns me because: (select all that apply)

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

It is illegal
for youth under
21 to drink

It increases
health risks

It changes
normal brain
development

It makes it
harder to do

well in scho...
It increases
risky behavior
such as...

It increases
the risk of
developing a...

All of the
above

lam not
concerned about
underage...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
It is illegal for youth under 21 to drink 57.45%
It increases health risks 68.09%
It changes normal brain development 68.09%
It makes it harder to do well in school, in sports, and as an adult 65.96%
It increases risky behavior such as drinking and driving 78.72%
It increases the risk of developing an alcohol problem as an adult 74.47%
All of the above 76.60%
0.00%

| am not concerned about underage drinking

Total Respondents: 47

9/19
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32

32

31

37

35
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Q10 Where do you think youth are getting alcohol

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

Someone bought
it for them

They bought it
online

They got it at
school

They got it
from home

They got it
from friends

They got it
from family
members

They got it
from neighbors

They got it
while in a
public outdo...

Don't know

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

10/19

in your community?

80% 90% 100%



ANSWER CHOICES

Someone bought it for them
They bought it online

They got it at school

They got it from home

They got it from friends

They got it from family members

They got it from neighbors

Healthy Lamoille Valley Parent Survey 2025

They got it while in a public outdoor space such as a park or at an outdoor event

Don't know

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 47

11/19

RESPONSES
68.09%

0.00%

14.89%

57.45%

70.21%

34.04%

17.02%

19.15%

17.02%

2.13%

27

33

16
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Q11 How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements
about marijuana/cannabis?

All youth are going to use
marijuana/cannabis, it's not an issue for
me.

It's okay for youth to use
marijuana/cannabis in moderation.

It's okay to allow youth to use
marijuana/cannabis occasionally.

It's okay to allow youth to use
marijuana/cannabis at home.

| would be okay with other parents giving
my child marijuana/cannabis in their
home.

It's safer for youth to use
marijuana/cannabis if it's homegrown.

It's okay to give youth cannabis for
medicinal reasons if it has not been
prescribed to them

DON'T
KNOW

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

2.13%

Answered: 47

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

63.83%
30

70.21%
33

72.34%
34

76.60%
36

85.11%
40

63.83%
30

63.83%
30

12/19

Skipped: 0

DISAGREE

29.79%
14

23.40%
11

21.28%
10

21.28%
10

14.89%
7

17.02%
8

25.53%
12

NEUTRAL

6.38%
3

6.38%

4.26%

0.00%

0.00%

8.51%

2.13%
1

AGREE

0.00%

0.00%

2.13%

2.13%

0.00%

8.51%

4.26%
2

STRONGLY
AGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

2.13%

2.13%

TOTAL

47

47

47

47

47

47

47
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Q12 Underage marijuana/cannabis use concerns me because: (select all
that apply)

Answered: 47

It is illegal
for youth under
the age of 2...

It increases
health risks

It changes
normal brain
development

It makes it
harder to do

well in scho...
It increases
risky behavior
such as drug...
It increases
the risk of
dependence...

All of the
above

Iam not
concerned with
underage...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES

It is illegal for youth under the age of 21 to use in Vermont

It increases health risks

It changes normal brain development

It makes it harder to do well in school, in sports, and as an adult

It increases risky behavior such as drugged driving

It increases the risk of dependence and/or use of other drugs as an adult
All of the above

| am not concerned with underage marijuana/cannabis use

Total Respondents: 47

13/19

50%

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
31.91%

29.79%

38.30%

25.53%

31.91%

36.17%

74.47%

0.00%

15

14

18

12

15

17

35
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Q13 Where do you think youth are getting marijuana/cannabis in your
community?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

Someone bought
it for them

They bought it
online

They got it at
school

They got it
from home

They got it
from friends

They got it
from family
members

They got it
from neighbors

They got it
whilein a
public outdo...

Don't know

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Someone bought it for them
They bought it online

They got it at school

They got it from home

They got it from friends

They got it from family members

They got it from neighbors

Healthy Lamoille Valley Parent Survey 2025

They got it while in a public outdoor space such as a park or at an outdoor event

Don't know

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 47

15/19

RESPONSES
65.96%

14.89%

51.06%

59.57%

78.72%

42.55%

27.66%

27.66%

14.89%

0.00%

31

24

28

37

20

13

13



Q14 Have you seen or smelled marijuana/cannabis in public outdoor

Healthy Lamoille Valley Parent Survey 2025

spaces or at community events in the last year?

Answered: 47

Skipped: 0

Not sure

Other (please
specify)

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No
Not sure

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

16/19

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
80.85%

14.89%

2.13%

2.13%

90% 100%

38

47
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Q15 How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements
about vaping?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

DON'T STRONGLY DISAGREE NEUTRAL AGREE STRONGLY TOTAL
KNOW DISAGREE AGREE
It is safer for youth to vape than it is 4.26% 76.60% 14.89% 2.13% 0.00% 2.13%
for them to smoke cigarettes. 2 36 7 1 0 1 a7
It's okay for youth to vape 0.00% 91.49% 8.51% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
occasionally. 0 43 4 0 0 0 47
| know the signs to look for if | 19.15% 14.89% 8.51% 8.51% 34.04% 14.89%
suspect my child is vaping. 9 7 4 4 16 7 47
| am aware of the health risks from 2.13% 12.77% 2.13% 0.00%  42.55% 40.43%
underage vaping. 1 6 1 0 20 19 47
| would recognize a vaping device if | 14.89% 8.51% 8.51% 4.26%  36.17% 27.66%
saw it. 7 4 4 2 17 13 47
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Q16 How likely are you to...?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

VERY UNLIKELY LIKELY VERY DON'T TOTAL
UNLIKELY LIKELY KNOW
Ask your child if alcohol and other drugs will be present at a 6.38% 2.13%  21.28%  70.21% 0.00%
party or social gathering 3 1 10 33 0 47
Call to verify that a parent or other responsible adult will be 8.51% 6.38% 27.66% 55.32% 2.13%
present at a party or social event 4 3 13 26 1 a7
Allow your child and/or their friends to drink alcohol in your 89.36% 4.26% 0.00% 4.26% 2.13%
home 42 2 0 2 1 47
Allow your child and/or their friends to use marijuana/cannabis 91.49% 4.26% 0.00% 4.26% 0.00%
in your home 43 2 0 2 0 47
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Q17 Are you aware that Vermont state law prohibits serving alcohol or
giving marijuana/cannabis to youth under the age of 21, even in your own
home or on your property, and even with their parent’s permission?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 0

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00% 47
No 0.00% 0
TOTAL 47

19/19



